Date:
MEETING:
WEATHER
WIND & TEMP
RAIL:

TRACK RATING:
PENTROMETER
IRRIGATION
RAINFALL

DISTANCE

1 1100
2 1100
3 1100
4 1100
5 1100
6 1100
7 1100
8 1100
9 1100
10 1100
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Saturday, 1 May 2021
Morphettville

Fine

TRUE
Good 4 R1-9
5.43 (Turf)

RACE 3

Winner
Savatoxl|
Pandemic
Street Life
Viridine

Sword Of Mercy
Native Soldier
Shamino
Brimarvi Vehero
Crown Fontein
Star Hills

OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-
63.38 63.36 0.02
63.84
64.12
64.14
64.18
64.24
64.28
64.30
64.44
65.56

AVE

ESEC

25.79
26.72
26.48
26.77
25.87
26.35
26.16
26.19
26.51
26.03

TO
800M

19.34
20.04
19.86
20.08
19.40
19.76
19.62
19.64
19.88
19.52

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR ©
INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

55.22

L1200 L1000
55.20

55.46
56.04

57.24

44.02

33.24

LATE SPLITS

44.26
44.06
44.78
44.48
44.66
44.66
44.56
46.04

33.44
33.18
34.02
33.60
33.90
33.80
33.68
35.16

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

22.24

22.32
22.14
23.00
22.62
22.94
22.68
22.60
24.06

11.48

11.50
11.28
12.04
11.54
11.90
11.52
11.82
12.82

Race Summary

SAVATOXL found the front with relative ease and never looked back from there,
winning the race in good style. PANDEMIC the $2.70 favourite settled towards
back of field finishing off very smartly with the fastest splits of the race from the
800 meters. STREET LIFE finished off well from the back along with VIRIDINE
who had the second fastest last 200 metres of the race. BRIMARVI VEHERO was
caught wide throughout which told late

PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200 L1000

11.18

7 7 7 5 10.82 11.12 10.82 11.50
10 10 10 10 11.40 10.88 11.04 10.86 11.28
11.26 11.02 10.96 12.04
10.88 10.98 11.08 11.54
10.96 11.04 11.90
10.86 11.12 11.16 11.52
10.88 11.08 10.78 11.82
11.20 10.88 11.10 11.24 12.82
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