

Date:	Saturday, 1 May 2021						
MEETING:	Morphettville	IVR ©					
WEATHER	Fine	INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING					
WIND & TEMP		Bench Mark VR Figures					
RAIL:	TRUE						
TRACK RATING:	Good 4 R1-9	IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES					
PENTROMETER	5.43 (Turf)						
IRRIGATION							
RAINFALL		RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS					
		55.22 44.02 33.24 22.24 11.48					

RACE 3 LATE SPLITS

Fin	DISTANCE	Winner	OFFTIME	IVRTIME	TDIFF"+/-	FSEC AVE	TO 800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1	1100	SavatoxI	63.38	63.36	0.02	25.79	19.34		55.20	44.02	33.24	22.24	11.48
2	1100	Pandemic		63.84		26.72	20.04			43.80	32.94	22.00	11.26
3	1100	Street Life		64.12		26.48	19.86			44.26	33.44	22.32	11.50
4	1100	Viridine		64.14		26.77	20.08		55.46	44.06	33.18	22.14	11.28
5	1100	Sword Of Mercy		64.18		25.87	19.40		56.04	44.78	34.02	23.00	12.04
6	1100	Native Soldier		64.24		26.35	19.76			44.48	33.60	22.62	11.54
7	1100	Shamino		64.28		26.16	19.62			44.66	33.90	22.94	11.90
8	1100	Brimarvi Vehero		64.30		26.19	19.64			44.66	33.80	22.68	11.52
9	1100	Crown Fontein		64.44		26.51	19.88			44.56	33.68	22.60	11.82
10	1100	Star Hills		65.56		26.03	19.52		57.24	46.04	35.16	24.06	12.82
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
21													
22													
23													
24													

Race Summary

SAVATOXL found the front with relative ease and never looked back from there, winning the race in good style. PANDEMIC the \$2.70 favourite settled towards back of field finishing off very smartly with the fastest splits of the race from the 800 meters. STREET LIFE finished off well from the back along with VIRIDINE who had the second fastest last 200 metres of the race. BRIMARVI VEHERO was caught wide throughout which told late

PIR1200	PIR1000	PIR800	PIR600	PIR400	PIR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
	2	1	1	1	1		11.18	10.78	11.00	10.76	11.48
		9	9	8	4			10.86	10.94	10.74	11.26
		7	7	7	5			10.82	11.12	10.82	11.50
	4	10	10	10	10		11.40	10.88	11.04	10.86	11.28
	1	2	2	2	2		11.26	10.76	11.02	10.96	12.04
		6	6	5	7			10.88	10.98	11.08	11.54
		4	3	3	3			10.76	10.96	11.04	11.90
		5	5	5	9			10.86	11.12	11.16	11.52
		8	8	8	5			10.88	11.08	10.78	11.82
	3	3	4	4	8		11.20	10.88	11.10	11.24	12.82